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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA  )    IN CIRCUIT COURT 
    :SS  
COUNTY OF HUGHES ) SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

 
 
IN THE MATTER OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
COMMISSION DOCKET HP14-001, 
IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF 
TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE PIPELINE, 
LP FOR AN ORDER ACCEPTING 
CERTIFICATION OF PERMIT ISSUED IN 
DOCKET HP 09-001 TO CONSTRUCT THE 
KEYSTONE XL PIPELINE   

) 
) 
)       
)   CIV16-33 
) 
)          CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
) 
) 

 
 
I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Notice of Appearance for Kristen N. Edwards and 
Certificate of Service were served electronically filing to the Parties listed below on the 14th day 
of October, 2016, addressed to: 
 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Mr. Adam de Hueck 
Commission Counsel 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
adam.dehueck@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 – voice 

Mr. James E. Moore  
Attorney  
Woods, Fuller, Shultz and Smith P.C.  
PO Box 5027  
Sioux Falls, SD 57117 
james.moore@woodsfuller.com 

 

 

 
Mr. William G. Taylor  
Attorney  
Taylor Law Firm  
2921 E. 57th St. #10  
Sioux Falls, SD 57108  
bill.taylor@taylorlawsd.com  

Mr. James P. White 
Attorney  
TransCanada Keystone Pipeline, LP 
Ste. 225 
1250 Eye St., NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
jim_p_white@transcanada.com 

Mr. Bruce Ellison 
Attorney 
Dakota Rural Action 
PO Box 2508 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
belli4law@aol.com 
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Mr. Robin S. Martinez  
The Martinez Law Firm, LLC 
Ste. 240  
1150 Grand Blvd. 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
robin.martinez@martinezlaw.net 

Ms. Thomasina Real Bird  
Attorney  
Fredericks Peebles & Morgan LLP 
1900 Plaza Dr. 
Louisville, CO 80027 
trealbird@ndnlaw.com 

Ms. Jennifer S. Baker  
Attorney 
Fredericks Peebles & Morgan LLP 
1900 Plaza Dr. 
Louisville, CO 80027 
Jbaker@ndnlaw.com 

Mr. Robert Gough  
PO Box 25  
Rosebud, SD 57570  
gough.bob@gmail.com 

Ms. Chase Iron Eyes  
Iron Eyes Law Office, PLLC  
PO Box 888  
Fort Yates, ND 58538  
chaseironeyes@gmail.com  

Mr. Paul F. Seamans 
27893 249th St. 
Draper, SD 57531 
jacknife@goldenwest.net  

Mr. John H. Harter 
28125 307th Ave. 
Winner, SD 57580 
johnharter11@yahoo.com  

Ms. Elizabeth Lone Eagle 
PO Box 160 
Howes, SD 57748 
bethcbest@gmail.com 

Mr. Arthur R. Tanderup 
52343 857th Rd. 
Neligh, NE 68756 
atanderu@gmail.com 

Mr. Gary F. Dorr 
27853 292nd 
Winner, SD 57580 
gfdorr@gmail.com  

Mr. Bruce Boettcher 
Boettcher Organics 
86061 Edgewater Ave. 
Bassett, NE 68714 
boettcherann@abbnebraska.com 

Ms. Wrexie Lainson Bardaglio 
9748 Arden Rd. 
Trumansburg, NY 14886 
wrexie.bardaglio@gmail.com  

Ms. Joye Braun 
PO Box 484 
Eagle Butte, SD 57625 
jmbraun57625@gmail.com 

Ms. Chastity Jewett 
1321 Woodridge Dr. 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
chasjewett@gmail.com 

Mr. Terry & Cheryl Frisch 
47591 875th Rd. 
Atkinson, NE 68713 
tcfrisch@q.com 

Mr. Peter Capossela, P.C.  
Attorney at Law 
PO Box 10643 
Eugene, OR 97440 
pcapossela@nu-world.com 

Mr. Dallas Goldtooth 
38371 Res. HWY 1 
Morton, MN 56270 
goldtoothdallas@gmail.com  
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Ms. Tracey Zephier  
Fredericks Peebles & Morgan LLP 
Ste. 101  
520 Kansas City St. 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
tzephier@ndnlaw.com 
 

Mr. Travis Clark  
Fredericks Peebles & Morgan LLP 
Ste. 101  
520 Kansas City St.  
Rapid City, SD 57701 
tclark@ndnlaw.com 
 

 

 

__________________________________ 
Kristen N. Edwards 
Special Assistant Attorney General 
Staff Attorney for the South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
(Phone) 605-773-3201 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

 
 

 


